2nd Battalion, 1st Marines 
3rd Battalion, 7th Marines 

LOCATION 

Hill 41 
Marble Mountain 
LZ Baldy 

3. The Battalion totaled 124,455 miles, hauled 19,044 tons, and transported 
12,455 passengers during April. 

4. During April, the S-5 Civ:i..l Affairs Program provided one hundred eighty 
two (182) cans of waste food products to the village of Khanh-Son for the 
feeding of pigs. Two General Walt Scholarships were issued to children at 
the secondary school level. Ninet,y (gO) villagers were treated under the 
MedCAP, and thirty two (32) personnel received treatment at the Battalion